## A & J CONSTRUCTION OF NY, INC 163 FOXWOOD ROAD, WEST NYACK, NY 10994 Tel (914) 403- 3702 Fax (845) 353 - 2492 E-mail : jimmyjohnp1@gmail.com

## LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE TO Y P S TO ACCEPT C O Y ROOFING CONTRACT 2018-281

December 22, 2017

City of Yonkers Yonkers Public Schools 1 Larkin Center, 3rd Floor Yonkers, NY 10701

Attn: Mr. John Carr

Re : Letter of Acceptance to Yonkers Public Schools to Piggyback the existing contract with the City of Yonkers, Contract No 2018-281 for As needed Roofing Contract in the amount of \$ 30,000.00 with the same terms and conditions as Contract 2018-281 with the City of Yonkers.

Dear Mr. Carr,

This letter is to state that , A & J Construction of NY,Inc accepts and will perform the roofing repairs works for Yonkers Public Schools in the amount of \$ 30,000.00 under the same terms and conditions of the Contract 2018-281 for As Needed Roofing Repairs signed with the City of Yonkers.

Sincerely

- XAKA

Jimmy John A & J Construction of NY, Inc